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TULIP KIDS ACADEMY

1271 LAWRENCE STATION RD
SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94089

Innovative Design Architecture, Inc.

ARCHITECTURAL
A—O0  TITLE SHEET WORK AREA
] A—1  SITE PLAN,ADA PARKING DOOR NUMBER
OWNER: A—1.1  EXITING FLOOR PLAN,FENCE DETAILS E DOOR SCHEDULE
A—1.2 PARKING AND PICK—UP/DROP—OFF CIRCULATION PLAN, EXIT PLAN HARDWARE GROUP S e R
MRS DEEPTI MOHTA A—2.0 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN ;
530 SEQUOIA DR. WINDOW TYPE w.mmmé © zé‘} :% JOHN HA’ AIA
SUNNYVALE, CA pE T 510 LAWRENCE EXPWY.
’ ‘ SUITE # 105
TEL: (408) 431-2098 REVISION NUMBER I SUNNYVALE, CA 94085
\ TEL: (408) 245-0991
TEL: (408) 245-0711
. WORK POINT, DATUM POINT \
ARCHITECT: OR CONTROL POINT |
JOHN HA, AIA - IDA, INC. | OWNER:
510 LAWRENCE EXPY. #105 EEEE\/EATT'\C,’VT'EEEENET'LFE\";:;'SS < DRAWN \ o - J » /\ MRS DEEPTI MOHTA
SUNNYVALE, CA 94085 Aol TT N 3 i 530 SEQUOIA DR.
e 3 : SUNNYVALE
TEL: (408) 245-0991 po L g W - |
SECTION IDENTIFICATION . ST, © I ¢ - s ricelStation ke % ] TEL: (408) 431-2098
FAX: (408) 245-0711 SHEET WHERE SECTION IS DRAWN : e e - w , % . .
3 -
4Q$lylnn3a}é5‘l_él\ra"
DETAIL IDENTIFICATION N AR
SHEET WHERE DETAIL IS DRAWN
INTERIOR ELEVATION IDENTIFICATION
THIS PROJECT IS TO PROPOSE A DAYCARE WHTIIN A VACANT
SHEET WHERE INTERIOR ELEVATION IS DRAWN. COMMERCIAL SPACE OF A MIX—USE BUILDING.
DAYCARE AGE OF 2~5 YEARS.
PROPOSE 84 KIDS. E I_ e
ROOM NAME Z m
—F——— ROOM NO. LIJ lo))
= FLOOR SCHEDULE LL]
- L BASE SCHEDULE Z 0
T i CEILING SCHEDULE E
WALL SCHEDULE O (@)
PROJECT LOCATION < I I I = <
A= =S
TABULATION ANALYSIS TABULATION GENERAL NOTES — H:J ;
TABULATION X Z < %
OCCUPANCY: E, I-4 n_ < -l S
AREA OF IMPROVEMENT: 4894 SQFT . 110-15-072
AREA OF EXISTING RETAIL: 9371 SQFT ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER: — 4 E (7))
SITE AREA: EXISTING 6.63 ACRES I
SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR USE AND OCCUPANT LOAD FOR EACH ROOM. . BY EXECUTING CONTRACTS, CONTRACTOR AND « CONTRACTOR AND EACH SUBCONTRACTOR, BEFORE NOTE: LL] QN
SUBCONTRACTORS REPRESENT THAT THEY HAVE: STARTING WORK, SHALL VERIFT GOVERNING DIMENSION AT . FIRE SPRINKLER AND ALARM SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL D ~—
- ' THE SITE INCLUDING ELEVATIONS AND SHALL EXAMINE SEPARATELY. -DEFFERED SUBMITTAL I—
OUTDOOR/PLAYGROUND AREA= 3682 SQFT A. VISITED THE SITE AND ITS SURROUNDING AND MADE DUE .
CLASSROOM CAPACITY (E) BUILDING AREA: EXISTING 149,459 sQ. FT. AL LOUANCES FOR DIFFICULTIES AND CONTINGENGIES ADJOINING WORK. ON WHICH CONTRACTOR'S OR I_
AREA OF IMPROVEMENT: 4894 APPROX sQ. FT. B COMPARED DRAUNGS UITH EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SUBCONTRACTOR'S WORK. IN ANY WAY DEPENDENT. NO e FIRE ALARM, IF REQUIRED, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DESIGN-BUILD
' NFORMED THEMGEL VES OF CONDITIONS TO BE EXTRA" OR ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE ALLOWED FLAN SUBMIT TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR PERMIT PRIOR TO
CLASSROOM 1 AREA = 862 SF / 35 = 24 B O TERED, LELIENG Lok S DT Re | ANY ON ACCOUNT OF DIFFERENCES BETWEEN ACTUAL IMPLEMENTATION OF CONSTRUCTION.
CLASSROOM 2 AREA = 843 SF / 35 = 24 NG PERFORED, AND ' ' MEASUREMENTS AND DIMENSIONS SHOUN. SUBMIT
CLASSROOM 3 AREA = 1276 SF / 35 = 36 PREVIOUS USE: COMMERCIAL C. COMPARED DRAUNGS LITH EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIFFERENCES DISCOVERED DURING THE WORK TO THE e ALTER THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AS NEEDED BY NEW PARTITIONS AND
PROPOSED USE: DAYCARE " NFORMED THEMGEL VES OF CONDITIONS 10 BE OUWNER FOR INTERPRETATION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CEILINGS. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS(3 SETS) AND A PERMIT APPLICATION
TOTAL NET CLASS ROOM AREA = 2981 SQFT ENCOUNTERED, NeLUDING WORK BT OTHERS. [ ANT ASSOCIATED WORK. TO THE SANTA CLARA COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL
TOTAL ALLOWED FOR = 84 KIDS BEING PERFORMED: AND ' ' BEFORE ALTERING THE SYSTEM. CALL (408)318- 4010 FOR MORE
PLAY GROUND AREA=3682 SQFT TOTAL EXISTING PARKING 658 SPACES . EAILURE TO VISIT THE SITE AND BECOME EAMILIAR WITH * NO GUARANTEE OF QUALITY OF CONSTRUCTION I8 IMPLIED INFORMATION.
EONDITIONS SALL MOT RELIEVE CONTRACTOR O A OR INTENDED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS, AND REVISIONS:
TOTAL NUMBER OF STUDENTS IN THE PROPGRAM =84 KIDS PARKING FOR DAYCARE. S UBCONTRACTOR FROM LURN BUING MATERIALS OR THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF STUDENTS AT ONE TIME =42 KIDS ' 84X0.25=01 (21 COMPLETING THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND ANY OR ALL CONSTRUCTION DEFICIENCIES.
STUDENTS: :25=21 (21) STALLS OTHER CONTRACT DOCUMENT AT NO ADDITIONAL COST. N N
OTAL PROVIDED ¢ THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL HOLD HARMLESS, PLANNING COMMENTS 6-3-16
NUMBER OF TEACHERS: : 19 REGULAR STALLS . INDEMNIFY AND DEFEND THE ARCHITECTS AND HIS
oe _ > HANDICAP CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR UILL NOT BE GIVEN CONSULTANTS FROM ANY ACTION INITIATED BY THE INITIAL
QUIRED (24+24+36) 84 / 12= 7 TEACHERS STALLS EXTRA PAYMENT FOR WORK RELATED TO CONDITIONS THEY
21 TOTAL STALLS CAN DETERMINE BY EXAMNING THE SITE AND PLANS AND OUNER OR ANY SUBSEQUENT OUNERS FOR CONSTRUCTION
OWER PLAN 11 TEACHERS. OTHER CONTRACT DOCIMENTS DEFICIENCIES, MODIFICATIONS OR SUCH CONDITIONS WHICH
oA NUMBER OF TEAHERS. 1 PLAYGROUDN: 3209 sq. FT. : MAY BE BEYOND THE CONTROL OF THE ARCHTECTS.
' BICYCLE PARKING 5 BIKES e e e O D e e o NO GUARANTEE OF QUALITY OF CONSTRUCTION I8 IMPLIED
PATMENT FOR WORK RELATED TO AMBIGUITIES, OR INTENDED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS, AND
INCONSISTENCIES OR ERRORS WITHIN CONTRACT '
DOCUMENTS OB BETUEEN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR
PARKING REQUIRED FOR CHILD CARE CENTER 0.25/CHILD EISTING CONDITIONS, LHEN SUCr AMBIGUITIES ANY OR ALL CONSTRUCTION DEFICIENCIES.
REQUIRED PARKING:84x0.25=21 BUILDING SET BACK , INCONSISTENCIES, OR ERROR ARE KNOUN TO CONTRACTOR
FRONT ON LAWRENCE EXP 26 OR SUBCONTRACTOR BEFORE CONTRACT EXECUTION o THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL HOLD HARMLESS,
HOA PROVIRED RETAIL PAKING NUMEBER: 95 FRONT ON SR—-237 26’ UNLESS CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR HAS NOTIFIED INDEMNIFY AND DEFEND THE ARCHITECTS AND HIS SHEET TITLE:
HOA CAN PROVIDED DAYCARE PAKING NUMBER:60 FRONT ON ELKO DR. 20° TUE OUNER [N RITING OF SUCH CONDITION BEFORE CONSULTANTS FROM ANY ACTION INITIATED BY THE INITIAL
PROVIRED>REQUIRED FRONT ON LAWRENCE 20’ EXECUTION OF AGREEMENT BETUEEN OUNER AND OUNER OR ANY SUBSEQUENT OUNERS FOR CONSTRUCTION
STATION ROD. CONTRACTOR. DEFICIENCIES, MODIFICATIONS OR SUCH CONDITIONS WHICH
REGULAR PROVIRED: 19 MAY BE BEYOND THE CONTROL OF THE ARCHTECTS. TITLE SHEET
REQUIRED ADA PARKING: 2 ¢ CONTRACTOR SHALL ACCEPT THE SITE AND THE EXISTING
PROVIDED ADA PARKING: 2 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: EXISTING SURROUNDING IN THE CONDITIONS IN WHICH THEY EXIST AT * ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND
TOTAL  PROVIRED:21 OCCUPANCY E THE TIME CONTRACTOR 15 GIVEN ACCESS TO BEGIN THE TRADE STANDARDS WHICH GOVERN EACH PHASE OF LORK,
o=k INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: 2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING
USE ZONE R=5 ' CODE (CBC), CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC),
OUTDOOR OPEN SPACE AREA = 3682 SF . DAMAGE CAUSED BY CONTRACTOR TO EXISTING CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), CALIFORNIA
ALLOWED KIDS ON PLAYGROUND = 3682/75 = 49 KIDS FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM EXITING STRUCTURES, AND WORK. BY OTHERS SHALL BE REPAIRED NG S D ALL APPLICABLE LocAL DATE PROJECT NO.
_ FIRE ALARM YES (NEW) BY CONTRACTOR AND LEFT IN AS GOOD CONDITIONS AS : 03/06/20\6 15-1473
TOIAL NUMBER OF STUDERTS IN THE PROPGRAM =84 KIDS EXISTING BEFORE THE DAMAGING, UNLESS SUCH EXISTING
STUDENTS WILL BE DIVIDED INTO 2 GROUPS TO USE PLAYGROUND. AT ANY C.B.C 2013 TRk 16 SN 0 BE SEMOCED OR BoPLACED B NEU « ALL PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE MADE IN SOALE DRAWN
TIME THERE WILL BE NO MORE THAN 42 STUDENTS ON THE PLAYGROUND. 8;% %81% JomK ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST ADOPTED CITY
P. - STANDARDS. THE STORING OF GOODS AND MATERIALS ON AS SHOUN JHTQ
BICYCLE PARKING: C.E.C 2013 el eR Saviibedreivdivydhaya SIDEWALK AND/OR STREET WALL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS
: = = CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 2015 ; . ! ' THE CONTRACTOR HAS APPLIED AND SECURED A SPECIAL
REQUIRED BY CALGREEN: 5% OF VEHICLE PARKING= 5%X21 = 1.05(2) BIKE SHEET
O MG 5013 AND CONCEALED CONDITIONS HAYE NOT NECESSARILY
CAPACITY RACK ML BEEN VERIFIED AND AREA NOT REPRESENTED TO BE PERMIT WHICH ALLOW SUCH STORAGE TO BE PLACED.
TOTAL: 2 CAPACITY NUMBER OF STORIES 5 ACCURATE BEYOND THE LEVEL NECESSARY TO DEFINE THE
PROVIDED: (2) BIKE RACK APPROXIMATE SCOPE OF SURFACE RENOVATION AND A_ O
SYSTEM REPLACEMENT,
e IMMEDIATELY UPON ENTERING THE SITE FOR PURPOSES OF
OF  SHEETS
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== PICK-UF/DROP -OFF CIRCULATION

A A A PICK-UP/DROP -OFF PATH OF TRA

IS NOT A PART OF THE PROPOSAL. THE OWNER SHALL
LY FOR A SEPERATE USE PERMIT AS REQUIRED. ALL SIGNS
AND MONUMENTS SHOWN IN THE DRAWING ARE SCHEMATIC AND
FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILTY SHALL BE PROVIDED
AT ALL ENTRANCES AND W/ ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS AS
REQUIRED TO BE VISIBLE TO PERSONS ALONG APPROACHING
PEDESTRIAN WAYS SECTION 1117.B.5.7

TO POST A SIGN FOR 5MPH SPEED LIMIT SIGN AT EACH
ENTRANCE FROM PUBLIC WAYS.

SUNNYVALE, CA94089

TENANT IMPROVEMENT
1271 LARENCE STATION RD

TULIP KIDS ACADEMY

SITE PLAN N~

FRONT EDGE OF CURBE
OUTLINE SPACE ¢ 8YMBOL IN
WHITE W/ SYMBOL ON BLUE
BACKGROUND OROUTLINE
SPACE BLUE ¢ OUTLINE /
2 STMBOL IN WHITE MAX. SLOPE 15 REVISIONS:
Y 1/4":12"(2%) IN (E) SIDEWALK. ’
= rr(' ANY DIRECTION |
?;1 WITHIN THE ACCESSIBLE
PARKING STALL, PAINT THE —
WORDS "NO PARKING" IN 12"
HiGH LETTERS MIN.
IN WHITE PAINT
TRUNCATED DOMES
R CBC FIGURE 1IB-23A
3
\ rANTED M"x22" REFLECTORIZED PORCELAIN
) . 3.0 | i} 2'xe" REFLECTORIZED PORCELAIN 5 e o S N TED OV,
- 7 7 ON STEEL SIGN W/ INTERNATIONAL a WMIN. 1" HIGH LETTERS STATING: >
g T HANDICAP STHMBOL, WHITE OVER "UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES PARKED IN \\
> \L BLUE BACKGROUND, BEADED TEXT DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE SPACES NOT
Z /0 :] DISPLAYING DISTINGUISHING PLACARDS -
% [0 "
\i %_ pi i cibrr iy Uiy s pey —F OR SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES ISSUED FOR ¢
= ACCESSI L SIGN (LOCATED AS SHOUWN ON SITE PLAN) PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WILL - SHEET TITLE:
3 "MINIMUM FINE 250" 8IGN BE TOWED AWAY AT THE OUNERS
W PARKING STALL N - X EXPENSE. TOWED VEHICLES MAY BE
N e y RECLAIMED AT OR BY { X
2"8Q. T.S. POST, PAINTED TELEPHONING M THESE LETTERS ~ SITE PLAN
" GROOVES AT I' SPACING ] TO BE HELVETICA MD, SCREEN _
- bu% GROVED BORDER || PRINTED IN WHITE, CONTRACTOR TO Z#Z P ADA PAKING
OUTLINE OF THE LOADING S o0 VERIFY ADDRESS ¢ PHONE NUMBER 3 °
3 AREA MUST BE PAINTED BLUE =
— 4' PAINTED WHITE /
| | EMBLEM. = N
z Mo SLOPE PAINT SYMBOL WITH 2—COATS 2" ¢ cone.Foothe ; T T e A
r C\ ACCESSIBLE PAVEMENT V/4":12'(2%) IN - T o DATE PROJECT NO.
= (r(' AT ANY DIRECTION H.D. TRAFFIC PAINTED | 12" & CONC. FOOTING ) 23062016 1413
3 TYPICAL PAVEMET SYMBOL \ -
[a2]
PER SE£C. 12905 MUST * FOR WALL MOUNT SIGN ONLY W/ OUT POLE —
BE VISIBLE TO A TRAFFIC SCALE DRAWN
OFFICER WHEN CAR 1§ PROVIDE TWO
PARKED N STALL 10sqinch ACCESSIBILITY AS SHOUN HYR
SIGN PER SECTION 112385
SHEET
L 80" A-1.0
|
7 (E) INT. ACCESSIBLE SIGN | (E)PARKING ACCESSIBILITY SIGN
(N)AEBNCBRMNAISTAHERE OPTIONS) 1/2" | 2 NTS | 3 nts | 4 | (E)TOW AWAY SIGN nts | 5 |[(E)TRUNCATED DOMES DETAIL| N1 | 6 | of  shees
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/Z%“ B i (E) ADA PARKING (E) P'NG AN \|/ 0 00 \|/ 530 SEQUOIA DR.
- - - - - Ny 4 / / / ///{ / / > > | — ] | SUNNYVALE
g (E) PARKING < i . v Kpe TOET | | K - _I 3 TEL: (408) 431-2098
- ° ARl || © t SJ0 . ” |
g . Y (E) ADA PINC, (E) ADA PARKING v EXIT 8 IT SIGNAGE
3 — || M — %= A N TACTILE 8| T, Z TACTILE SIGNAGE
- A W 7 I j ® v _H e 1
2 (T4 7] L] I — T : I
= @ @ @ @ @ ] < ] (MNP EANDOU H - H(EWNDOU (EWINDOW (EWINDOW (EWINDOW t——{ EuNDow (ExNDow H-——
o - BT i ExTC2 ExiT 3
] § | 121
4 [l 7 20 13
" - ! >
° ‘ | SN .y ﬁ E = 0
@ @ N ] ] < T
g L~
: ; . 77T\ T\ TN\ 0 % Z 0
@ : ”* » L) L) L) : o
8 @ R * . 9
% % i ~ ~ ~— <: : Lg = 3
f ﬂ /| © &) pRIvVEWAY \ e ear. : & < O |<_: 6
g PUTDOOR PLAY
7 | | | o A= 2%
f ® ® @ ® ~ “ — w &
—T & i ) % s H m >-
== | — | — — — Z
.l 'S o< -5
W KIDS PLAY. A — I S ST
i 202 SGFT _I Lu ~
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(
‘:‘T ROOM NAME CAPACITY TYPE AREA(NET)
— 101-LOBBY TEMPORARY 211 I
- 102—RECEPTION TEMPORARY 105
103—DIRECTOR OFFICE 1 80 1T EXIT A
104—ADA RESTROOM TEMPORARY 59
PARKING CAULATION 105—ADA RESTROOM TEMPORARY o4
106—KITCHENETTE TEMPORARY 78/153 REVISIONS:
B ARKING »—— = PICK-UP/DROP -OFF CIRCULATION 10/—-STAFF ROOM TEMPORARY 208 -
Qul ARKING SPACE: PARKING RATIO STALLS o A A PICKAUPIDROP -OF BATH OF TRAVEL 108—HALLWAY TEMPORARY 411 4
REQUIRED 84 KIDS ©25/CHILD 84X025=2| 109-CLASSROOMy KIDS:862/35=24 TEACHERS:S 862 NET| 14 EXIT A
HOA PROVIED DAYCARE PARKING 4894 SQFT 10/I000SGFT 4834X10/1000-43 — TOTAL 24+5=27 15 EXIT C3
HOA PROVIED DAYCARE PARKING > REQUIRED - KIDS-843/35—322 TEACHERS:3 » 14 %XIT A
TOTAL PARKING SPACE: 49 STALLS 111—CLASSROOM#2 TOTAL 24+3=27 | 845 NET) 13 ExiT 2
_ KIDS:1276/35=36 TEACHERS:4 1276NET| 20 EXIT B
112—CLASSROOM#3 TOTAL 364 4=40 20 EXIT Cf
TRAFFIC 113—STORAGE TEMPORARY 38 0
114—KIDS TOILET TEMPORARY 29 0
THIS CENTER WILL OPERATE M—F FROM 8:00AM—6:00PM,WHEN THE PARENTS DROP-OFF THE KIDS AT 7:00—9:00 AND AT THAT TIME KIDS:84 /2=42 TEACHERS:42/12=4 3908 EXIT C=46= SHEET TITLE:
THE RETAIL DO NOT OPEN.WHEN THE PARENTS PICK—UP THE KIDS AT 4:00PM—-6:15PM,THEY ARE NOT AT THE SAME TIME,SO THE TOTAL 42+4=46 (C1+C2+C3) PARKING AND
PARENTS PICK—UP/DROP—OFF CIRCULATION WOULD NOT BE CONFLICTS WITH THE RESIDENTI 115-0UTDOOR PLAY | KIDS WILL BE DIVIDED INTO 2 =204+13+13 PICK—UP/DROP—OFF
GROUPS TO USE PLAYGROUND CIRCULATION PLAN
EXIT A=1+14+14=29 EXIT PLAN
EXIT B=20
TOTAL EXIT C=46 95
EXIT A+EXIT B+EXIT C=95 DATE PROJECT NO.
O3/06/20\e 15-1472
SCALE DRAWN
AS SHOWN JH/TYQ
SHEET
PARKING ADN PICK-UP/DROP-OFF CIRCULATION PLAN 1/16"| 1 EXIT PLAN 1/8" | 2 OF  SHEETS
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